
John Carroll (2-1) -vs- Aurora (2-3)
3/5/2020 at Montgomery, Ill. (Spartan Athl. Park)

 
 

 
 
John Carroll Goals: Brendan Whitty (3); Bennett Gorman (2); Kevin Hack (2); Skyler Blake (2); Colin Corcoran (2); Cam Gerard (2); Clayton
Karam (1) 
Assists: Bennett Gorman (4); Brendan Whitty (4); Skyler Blake (1); Cam Gerard (1) 
 
Aurora Goals: Jameson Morrison (5); Kellen Moczynski (2); Zach Bernstein (1); Braden Toll (1) 
Assists: Kellen Moczynski (1); Braden Toll (1); Jameson Morrison (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Spartan Athl. Park
Penalties: Clayton Karam 1st/14:20; Josh Boyko 1st/03:47; Dan Lada 1st/02:03; Ben Delacruz 1st/01:27; Ethan Dosen 2nd/09:30; Braden
Toll 2nd/07:28; Braden Toll 2nd/05:13; Dominic Diaz 3rd/07:29; Connor Hoeft 3rd/04:05; Joseph Dey 3rd/01:48; Ben Delacruz 4th/11:46;
Charles Shaver 4th/03:18; Jake Caress 4th/02:54
Officials: Dooley; Carroll; Perez; AU athl. Comm.

Date: 3/5/2020
Attendance: 54

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
John Carroll 2 7 4 1 14
Aurora 3 0 2 4 9

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
John Carroll 12 15 8 6 41
Aurora 9 5 12 10 36

Shots On Goal
John Carroll 0 0 0 0 0
Aurora 0 0 0 0 0

Saves
John Carroll 1 1 2 0 4
Aurora 8 3 1 3 15

Turnovers
John Carroll 1 1 4 5 11
Aurora 4 5 3 8 20

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
John Carroll 2-2 4-4 3-4 3-4 12-14
Aurora 5-6 2-4 4-5 4-6 15-21

Ground Balls
John Carroll 6 8 7 8 29
Aurora 6 6 9 12 33

Face Offs
John Carroll 4 4 5 1 14
Aurora 2 4 2 5 13

Extra Man Opportunities
John Carroll 3 3 3 1 4-10
Aurora 1 0 0 2 2-3



John Carroll 14

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
0 Bennett Gorman 2 4 6 5 1 0 1 - -
8 Kevin Hack 2 0 2 7 0 2 0 - -

10 Charles Shaver 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
12 Skyler Blake 2 1 3 6 1 0 0 - -
15 Jp Chinelly 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
22 Brendan Whitty 3 4 7 4 2 1 0 - -
28 Colin Corcoran 2 0 2 9 2 1 0 - -
29 Sam Rodgers 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
40 Robbie Robinson 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
92 Cam Gerard 2 1 3 3 1 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
1 Morgan Morrell 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
3 Cam Cecere 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-2 -
6 Jacob Hoexum 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
7 Jared Gorenflo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-2 -

11 Jake Caress 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -
1-

01:00
13 Christian James 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
14 Nick Pompelia 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 - -
33 Evan Schneeberger 0 0 0 1 4 1 0 14-23 -
34 Sully Dansbury 0 0 0 1 3 0 2 - -
35 Matt Berdysiak 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

77 Clayton Karam 1 0 1 1 6 1 2 -
1-

00:30
88 Ian Flynn 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 - -

Totals 14 10 24 41 29 11 10 14-27
3-

02:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
15 Jp Chinelly 60:00 9 4 W



Aurora 9

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Harrison Canaday 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

7 Josh Boyko 0 0 0 5 0 1 1 -
1-

01:00
13 Justin Gayken 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-2 -

14 Ethan Dosen 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 -
1-

01:00

17 Ben Delacruz 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 -
2-

01:30
20 Phillip Gianelle 0 0 0 2 4 3 0 - -
21 Ryan Griffin 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 13-25 -
24 Ethan Hoeffel 0 0 0 1 4 0 2 - -

29 Braden Toll 1 1 2 3 2 3 0 -
2-

01:30

32 Dominic Diaz 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 -
1-

01:00
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
12 Zach Bernstein 1 0 1 7 1 2 0 - -

19 Connor Hoeft 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -
1-

01:00
26 Kellen Moczynski 2 1 3 3 1 2 0 - -
33 Hayden Brimberry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
34 Jameson Morrison 5 1 6 13 1 2 0 - -

35 Dan Lada 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 -
1-

01:00

36 Joseph Dey 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -
1-

01:00
50 Mikail Byun 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 9 3 12 36 33 20 7 13-27
10-

09:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
20 Phillip Gianelle 60:00 14 15 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By JCU AU
1st 11:06 Jameson Morrison Unassisted 0 1
1st 09:27 Zach Bernstein Unassisted 0 2
1st 08:14 Kellen Moczynski Braden Toll 0 3
1st 02:03 Skyler Blake Bennett Gorman 1 3
1st 01:12 Brendan Whitty (UP) Unassisted 2 3
2nd 09:30 Colin Corcoran Brendan Whitty 3 3
2nd 07:28 Colin Corcoran (UP) Brendan Whitty 4 3
2nd 06:39 Kevin Hack Bennett Gorman 5 3
2nd 05:31 Bennett Gorman Unassisted 6 3
2nd 03:54 Cam Gerard Skyler Blake 7 3
2nd 01:51 Brendan Whitty Cam Gerard 8 3
2nd 00:03 Bennett Gorman Brendan Whitty 9 3
3rd 09:56 Jameson Morrison Unassisted 9 4
3rd 08:40 Jameson Morrison Kellen Moczynski 9 5
3rd 06:44 Skyler Blake (UP) Brendan Whitty 10 5
3rd 04:26 Clayton Karam Unassisted 11 5
3rd 03:48 Cam Gerard (UP) Bennett Gorman 12 5
3rd 03:04 Kevin Hack Bennett Gorman 13 5
4th 10:03 Brendan Whitty Unassisted 14 5
4th 08:39 Kellen Moczynski Unassisted 14 6
4th 05:49 Jameson Morrison Unassisted 14 7
4th 02:54 Jameson Morrison (UP) Unassisted 14 8
4th 02:10 Braden Toll (UP) Jameson Morrison 14 9

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 14:20 JCU Clayton Karam 00:30 PUSHING
1st 03:47 AU Josh Boyko 01:00 SLASHING
1st 02:03 AU Dan Lada 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
1st 01:27 AU Ben Delacruz 00:30 INTERFERENCE
2nd 09:30 AU Ethan Dosen 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 07:28 AU Braden Toll 00:30 CONDUCT FOUL
2nd 05:13 AU Braden Toll 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 07:29 AU Dominic Diaz 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 04:05 AU Connor Hoeft 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 01:48 AU Joseph Dey 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
4th 11:46 AU Ben Delacruz 01:00 TRIPPING
4th 03:18 JCU Charles Shaver 00:30 PUSHING
4th 02:54 JCU Jake Caress 01:00 SLASHING


